

To Whom It May Concern:

PRO-LINE HYDRALINK LLC. hereby agrees that Neo Resources Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság, Neo Resources Kft., registered address: 8380 Hévíz, Park utca 38. A. ép. fszt. 3., is approved to market, promote, and sell PRO-LINE HYDRALINK LLC Service's products from the date 01.12.2021 through 31.12.2022 date. The geographical area this approval covers is the Country of Hungary, hereinafter referred to as "Territory". This approval is exclusively granted to Neo Resources Kft. only. Any inquiries from the Territory that are not submitted from Neo Resources Kft. will be immediately redirected to Neo Resources Kft. from PRO-LINE HYDRALINK LLC, therefore exclusively authorizing Neo Neo Resources Kft. to negotiate customer purchase orders for the supply of PRO-LINE HYDRALINK LLC. products and services. This agreement is executed with the understanding that PRO-LINE HYDRALINK LLC will be notified of all potential inquiries. IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed, in duplicate as of date 02.3.2022.

PRO-LINE HYDRALINK LLC.

Isaac Corder, President and Owner

Anthony Bennett Sales and Marketing Director

Anthony Gennett

PRO-LINE HYDRALINK

1701 E. Main St, Eagle Lake, **TEXAS 77434 USA**